FOI DISCLOSURE LOG FEB 19

Number

5648

5649

5650

5651

5652

5653

5654

5655

5656

5657

Data Requested

Recycling Household Waste and
Commercial Collections
Alcohol Licensed Premises

Business rates

Business Rates

Health and Safety Incidents involving LA
owned buses and welfare vehicles
Licenses selling animals as pets

GP Surgeries and Hoists to assist
mobility

libraries centres and bus routes

High Cost/ Bulk council Tax Liability
Orders

Council Tax Credits on account

Reason Denied Working Days to Notes
Complete

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
25 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
25 timescales
information not held Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
0 for social care
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
25 timescales
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
information not held 1 for health
Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for libraries highways and childrens
information not held 0 services
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
24 timescales
Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime



5658

5659

5660

5661
5662

5663

5664

5665

5666

5667

5668

5669

5670

5671

Noise Complaints 2018-2019

Business Rates

S106 and CIL Payments

Food Business 2018-2019
Business Rate Credits on account

FPNs Dog Fouling/Bags
Number of Romanian Electors

Veterans Officer

Child Trafficking

Employees and Age

Hate Crimes and Abuse

Business Rates

Customer Relationship Management

Business Rate Credits on account

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

Section 3(2) - Public
Authorities

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held

s14 vexatious or
repeated request

Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

27 timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

24 timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

7

Applicant referred to Lancashire
County Council who are responsible
for social care and childrens

0 services
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

21 timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales



5672

5673

5674

5675

5676

5677

5678

5679

5680

5681
5682

5683

5684

5685

5686

Business Rate Credits on account s14 vexatious or
repeated request
Unclaimed Business Rates

New Business Rate Accounts

Build to rent Properties

Assets of Community Value s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Textile Recycling Collectors
Noise and Air Pollution / New Build
Properties

Strike Days 2018 - 19

Applications Software Contracts

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
Current Construction Projects

Empty Commercial Business Rates Data Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

Polygon Data Planning Applications

Discretionary Housing Payments Claims

and Awards

Business Rates

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

21 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

21 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

19
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

14
REASON FOR DELAY: Not
received response to our Request
for Further Information

17

19
17



5687

5688

5689

5690

5691
5692

5693
5694
5695

5696

5697
5698
5699

5700
5701
5702
5703

Students Council Tax

Disposable Nappies Childrens Services

Homelessness 2018

Car Parking Charges

Communal Changing Facilities
List of councillors addresses and emails

Business Rates
Business Rates
Procurement IT

Empty Buildings and Buildings for Sale

Refuse Collection and Complaints
Business Rates
Number of Romanian Electors

Land for Fly Grazing

Blue Badges

EHCP and SEN in Schools

Food Procurement for schools hospitals
and institutions

s12 cost of compliance
exceeds the
appropriate limit
information not held

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

Section 3(2) - Public
Authorities

information not held
information not held
information not held

12
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

40 timescales
REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

16

16
16

16
15
14

o ©



5704

5705
5706
5707
5708

5709

5710

5711
5712
5713

Property Investment Opportunities

Live in Care Packages

Pot Holes

Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals
IT Structure and Pay Scales

Business Rates

Council Tax Bands Empty Properties

Play Areas
Recyclable Materials domestic waste
Business Rate Credits on account

s21 Information
reasonably accessible
to the applicant by
other means

information not held
information not held

Sec 31 (1) (a) -
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

information not held
Sec 31 (1) (a) —
Prevention and
Detection of Crime

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory
timescales

REASON FOR DELAY: Information
not available within statutory

23 timescales

4

11


















