## **FOI DISCLOSURE LOG FEB 19**

Number	Data Requested	Reason Denied	Working Days to Complete	Notes
5648	Recycling Household Waste and Commercial Collections			1
5649	Alcohol Licensed Premises	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means		
5650	Business rates			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 25 timescales
5651	Business Rates			REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 25 timescales
5652	Health and Safety Incidents involving LA owned buses and welfare vehicles	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 0 for social care
5653	Licenses selling animals as pets		;	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 25 timescales
5654	GP Surgeries and Hoists to assist mobility	information not held		Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible 1 for health
5655	libraries centres and bus routes			Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for libraries highways and childrens
5656	High Cost/ Bulk council Tax Liability Orders	information not held		0 services REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory
5657	Council Tax Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	•	24 timescales

5658 5659	Noise Complaints 2018-2019  Business Rates		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 27 timescales REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 24 timescales
5660	S106 and CIL Payments		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5661	Food Business 2018-2019		7
5662	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5663	FPNs Dog Fouling/Bags		6
5664	Number of Romanian Electors	Section 3(2) - Public Authorities	
5665	Veterans Officer	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5666	Child Trafficking	information not held	Applicant referred to Lancashire County Council who are responsible for social care and childrens 0 services
5667	Employees and Age		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5668	Hate Crimes and Abuse	s14 vexatious or repeated request	
5669	Business Rates		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 21 timescales
5670	Customer Relationship Management		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5671	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	

5672	Business Rate Credits on account	s14 vexatious or	
5673	Unclaimed Business Rates	repeated request	REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 21 timescales
5674	New Business Rate Accounts		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 21 timescales
5675	Build to rent Properties		REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
5676	Assets of Community Value	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5677 5678	Textile Recycling Collectors Noise and Air Pollution / New Build Properties		19 REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5679	Strike Days 2018 - 19		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5680	Applications Software Contracts		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5681 5682	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals Current Construction Projects		14 REASON FOR DELAY: Not received response to our Request for Further Information
5683	Empty Commercial Business Rates Data	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	
5684 5685	Polygon Data Planning Applications Discretionary Housing Payments Claims and Awards		17 19
5686	Business Rates		17

5687	Students Council Tax	s12 cost of compliance exceeds the appropriate limit	
5688	Disposable Nappies Childrens Services	information not held	12
5689	Homelessness 2018		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory 40 timescales
5690	Car Parking Charges		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5691	Communal Changing Facilities		16
5692	List of councillors addresses and emails	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
			40
5693	Business Rates		16
5694 5695	Business Rates Procurement IT	s21 Information	16
3093	Floculement II	reasonably accessible	
		to the applicant by	
		other means	
5696	Empty Buildings and Buildings for Sale		
	, , , ,		16
5697	Refuse Collection and Complaints		15
5698	Business Rates		14
5699	Number of Romanian Electors	Section 3(2) - Public Authorities	
5700	Land for Fly Grazing		9
5701	Blue Badges	information not held	6
5702 5703	EHCP and SEN in Schools Food Procurement for schools hospitals	information not held information not held	6
	and institutions		6

5704	Property Investment Opportunities	s21 Information reasonably accessible to the applicant by other means	
5705	Live in Care Packages	information not held	5
5706	Pot Holes	information not held	4
5707	Next of Kin/Public Health Funerals		4
5708	IT Structure and Pay Scales		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory timescales
5709	Business Rates	Sec 31 (1) (a) –	
		Prevention and	
		Detection of Crime	
5710	Council Tax Bands Empty Properties		REASON FOR DELAY: Information not available within statutory  23 timescales
5711	Play Areas		4
5712	Recyclable Materials domestic waste	information not held	11
5713	Business Rate Credits on account	Sec 31 (1) (a) – Prevention and Detection of Crime	